2025.10
GT SERIES
FOR EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL APPLICATIONS
B2
82
E
2
SH-GTAF GTAF

0.25 – 3.0 mm For back tool post
GT SERIES
SELECTION STANDARD
5
GTAH / GTBH / GTCH
H B HF LF WF CDX* LH HBH
R L
GTAHR/L0808-20S a a 8 8 8 80 — 2 15 5 0.25 3.0 1
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
GTAHR/L0808-20 a a 8 8 8 120 — 2 15 5 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1010-20S a a 10 10 10 80 — 2 15 3 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1010-20 a a 10 10 10 120 — 2 15 3 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1212-20S a a 12 12 12 80 — 2 15 1 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1212-20 a a 12 12 12 120 — 2 15 1 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1616-20 a a 16 16 16 120 — 2 15 — 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L2020-20 a a 20 20 20 120 25 2 25 — 0.25 3.0 2
GTAHR/L2525-20 a a 25 25 25 150 32 2 25 — 0.25 3.0 2
GTBHR/L1010-30S a a 10 10 10 80 — 3 15 3 1.45 3.0 1
GTBT
GTCT
GTBHR/L1010-30 a a 10 10 10 120 — 3 15 3 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L1212-30 a a 12 12 12 120 — 3 15 1 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L1616-30 a a 16 16 16 120 — 3 15 — 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L2020-30 a a 20 20 20 120 25 3 25 — 1.45 3.0 2
GTBHR/L2525-30 a a 25 25 25 150 32 3 25 — 1.45 3.0 2
GTCHR/L1010-30S a a 10 10 10 80 — 3 15 3 2.5 3.0 1
GTCT
GTCHR/L1010-30 a a 10 10 10 120 — 3 15 3 2.5 3.0 1
1/1
B
H
LH

E Type VT Type
1.	 Please use right hand inserts for right hand holders and left hand inserts for left hand holders.
*	 �It is not possible to machine depths over CDX dimensions (max. groove depth).
For the actual maximum depth that can be machined, only check the CDX of the insert.
(Each case contains 5 inserts. Blank inserts are packed in 10 per case.)
Order number
Stock Cutting width
Ty
pe
Insert
min. max.
6
GTAF
H B HF LF WF CDX* LH HBH
R L
GTAFR/L1010-30 a a 10 10 10 100 15 3 14 3 0.25 3.0
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
GTAFR/L1212-30 a a 12 12 12 100 17 3 14 1 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L1616-30 a a 16 16 16 120 21 3 14 — 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L2020-30 a a 10 10 10 120 25 3 14 — 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L2525-30 a a 25 25 25 120 30 3 14 — 0.25 3.0
1/1
B
H
LF

Insert
min. max.
*	 �It is not possible to machine depths over CDX dimensions (max. groove depth).
For the actual maximum depth that can be machined, only check the CDX of the insert.
Right hand tool holder shown.
1.	 Please use left hand insert for right hand holder and right hand insert for left hand holder.
7
SH-GTAF
H B DCONMS LF LU WF CDX*
R L
SH160-GTAFL-30 a 15 15 16 85 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
SH190-GTAFL-30 a 18 18 19.05 115 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH200-GTAFL-30 a 19 19 20 100 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH220-GTAFL-30 a 21 21 22 120 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH250-GTAFL-30 a 24 24 25 120 18 10 3 0.25 3.0
SH254-GTAFL-30 a 24 24 25.4 115 18 10 3 0.25 3.0
1/1
H
B
DCONMS

5
TF
15
CW CDX* RER/L IC W1
GTAT02506V3RP-E R a a 0.25 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
W1
CW
IC
GAN 20°
REL
CD
X
RER
+ 0.015
- 0.025
GTAT03006V3RP-E R a a 0.30 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT03306V3RP-E R a a 0.33 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT04312V3RP-E R a a 0.43 0.9 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT05312V5RP-E R a a 0.53 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT05312V5LP-E L a a 0.53 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT03306V3R-E R a 0.33 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
W1
CW±0.025
IC
GAN 20°
REL
CDX
RER
GTAT03306V3L-E L s 0.33 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT04312V3R-E R a 0.43 0.9 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT04312V3L-E L s 0.43 0.9 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT05312V5R-E R a 0.53 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT05312V5L-E L s 0.53 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT06512V5R-E R a a 0.65 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT06512V5L-E L a a 0.65 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT07520V5R-E R a a a 0.75 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT07520V5L-E L a s a 0.75 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT09520V5R-E R a a a 0.95 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT09520V5L-E L a s a 0.95 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT10020V5R-E R a a a 1.00 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT10020V5L-E L a s a 1.00 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT1002001R-E R a 1.00 1.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTAT1002001L-E L s 1.00 1.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTAT11020V5R-E R a a 1.10 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT11020V5L-E L a a 1.10 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT12020V5R-E R a a a 1.20 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT12020V5L-E L a s a 1.20 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT1202001R-E R a 1.20 1.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTAT1202001L-E L s 1.20 1.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTAT12520V5R-E R a a 1.25 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT12520V5L-E L a a 1.25 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT14020V5R-E R a a a 1.40 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT14020V5L-E L a s a 1.40 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT14530V5R-E R a a 1.45 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT14530V5L-E L a a 1.45 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT15030V5R-E R a a a 1.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT15030V5L-E L a s a 1.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT1503001R-E R a 1.50 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTBT1503001L-E L s 1.50 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTBT17030V5R-E R a a 1.70 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT17030V5L-E L a a 1.70 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT17530V5R-E R a a 1.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT17530V5L-E L a a 1.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
1/3
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
	 Expansion
N038: GT Series

02
5
VP
15
TF
VP
15
KZ
M
T2
01
5
TF
15
CW CDX* RER/L IC W1
GTBT18030V5R-E R a a a 1.80 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
W1
CW±0.025
IC
GAN 20°
REL
CDX
RER
GTBT18030V5L-E L a s a 1.80 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT20030V5R-E R a a a 2.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT20030V5L-E L a s a 2.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT2003001R-E R a a 2.00 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTBT2003001L-E L a s 2.00 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTBT22530V5R-E R a a a 2.25 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT22530V5L-E L a s a 2.25 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT2253001R-E R a 2.25 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTBT2253001L-E L a 2.25 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTCT25030V5R-E R a s a 2.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT25030V5L-E L a s a 2.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT2503001R-E R a 2.50 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTCT2503001L-E L a 2.50 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTCT27530V5R-E R a s a 2.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT27530V5L-E L a s a 2.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT30030V5R-E R a s a 3.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT30030V5L-E L a s a 3.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT3003001R-E R a 3.00 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTCT3003001L-E L a 3.00 2.8 0.1 9.525 3.18
GTAT03006V3R-U R a a a 0.30 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
W1IC
GAN 20°
REL
CDX
RER
+0.05
0CW
GTAT03006V3L-U L a s a 0.30 0.27 0.03 9.525 3.18
GTAT05012V5R-U R a a a 0.50 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT05012V5L-U L a s a 0.50 0.9 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT07520V5R-U R a a a 0.75 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT07520V5L-U L a s a 0.75 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT09520V5R-U R a a a 0.95 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT09520V5L-U L a s a 0.95 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT10020V5R-U R a a a 1.00 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT10020V5L-U L a s a 1.00 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT10320V5R-U R a 1.03 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT12520V5R-U R a a a 1.25 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTAT12520V5L-U L a s a 1.25 1.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT14530V5R-U R a a a 1.45 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT14530V5L-U L a s a 1.45 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT15030V5R-U R a a a 1.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT15030V5L-U L a s a 1.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT17530V5R-U R a a a 1.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT17530V5L-U L a s a 1.75 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT20030V5R-U R a a a 2.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTBT20030V5L-U L a s a 2.00 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT25030V5R-U R a s a 2.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
GTCT25030V5L-U L a s a 2.50 2.8 0.05 9.525 3.18
2/3
a  / s  =
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
	 Expansion

M
T2
01
5
TF
15
CW CDX* RER/L IC W1
GTAT0330600R-VT R a 0.33 0.25 0 9.525 3.18
W1
CW±0.025
IC
GAN 14°
REL
CDX
RER
GTAT0431200R-VT R a 0.43 0.9 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0532000R-VT R a 0.53 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0652000R-VT R a 0.65 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0752000R-VT R a 0.75 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0802000R-VT R a 0.80 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0852000R-VT R a 0.85 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT0952000R-VT R a 0.95 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT1002000R-VT R a 1.00 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT1102000R-VT R a 1.10 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT1202000R-VT R a 1.20 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT1302000R-VT R a 1.30 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTAT1402000R-VT R a 1.40 1.6 0 9.525 3.18
GTBT1503000R-VT R a 1.50 2.7 0 9.525 3.18
GTBT2003000R-VT R a 2.00 2.7 0 9.525 3.18
GTATR R s 1.76 — — 9.525 3.18
GTATL L s 1.76 — — 9.525 3.18
GTBTR R s — — — 9.525 3.18
GTBTL L s — — — 9.525 3.18